
Product discontinuation notification (PDN)

Title / short description Discontinuation

Affected article category Relay modules

Change category Discontinuation

Change number ICK240025-00

Reason for PCN/PDN Revision

Purpose/objective of the change
Discontinuation for strategic reasons in the INTERFACE Relay product group

Detailed description of the change
The listed items (see item list) from the INTERFACE Relay product range will be discontinued.
You can use equivalent replacement items.
In the “Alternative article list.pdf” file, we have named replacement items from the PLC-INTERFACE product
range with screw connection specifically for the RIFLINE complete items with screw connection.

Identifying characteristics
See attached item list for discontinued items

Start of Production (SOP) - Last Time Delivery (LTD) 2025-04-30
Effective date (EOP) 2024-04-30 End of Service (EOSR) -
End of Sales (EOS) 2024-10-31

Short-term change (< 6 months) or discontinuation (< 12 months), due to:

Software / Firmware Bugfix Short-term delivery stop by
supplier

Short-term recall by supplier

Force majeure Product improvement with
customer benefits

Others

Attachments

• Alternative article list.pdf

• Material_list.csv

• PDN-ICK240025-00_DE

• PDN-ICK240025-00_EN
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Material list
Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item

Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

2901872 RIF-0-BSC/ 1 - - 2901873 RIF-0-BPT/1

2900957 RIF-0-BSC/21 - - 2900958 RIF-0-BPT/21

2905656 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/230AC/1 - - 2905295 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/230AC/1

2905657 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/24DC/2 - - 2905293 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/24DC/2

2905658 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/48DC/100 - - 2905294 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/48DC/100

2903367 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1 - - 2903362 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1

2903365 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1AU - - 2903360 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1AU

2903375 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21 - - 2903371 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21

2903373 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21AU - - 2903369 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21AU

2903366 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1 - - 2903361 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1

2903364 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1AU - - 2903359 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1AU

2903374 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21 - - 2903370 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21

2903372 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21AU - - 2903368 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21AU

2900930 RIF-1-BSC/2X21 - - 2900931 RIF-1-BPT/2X21

1078803 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1IC - - 1078802 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1IC

2908500 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1X21 - - 2906224 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1X21

2908501 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/2X21 - - 2906223 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/2X21

2909885 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1IC - - 2909884 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1IC

1078681 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1ICT - - 1078686 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1ICT

2903358 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21 - - 2903342 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21

2905659 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21MS - - 2905289 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21MS

2903350 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 - - 2903334 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21

2909848 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG - - 2908215 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG

2903346 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21AU - - 2903330 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21AU

2905660 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21MS - - 2905291 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21MS

2903356 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21 - - 2903340 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21

2909774 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21MS - - 2909776 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21MS

2903348 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 - - 2903332 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21

2903344 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21AU - - 2903328 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21AU

2909773 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21MS - - 2909775 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21MS

2903355 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21 - - 2903339 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21

2905661 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21MS - - 2905290 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21MS

2903347 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 - - 2903331 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21

2903343 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21AU - - 2903327 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21AU

2905662 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21MS - - 2905292 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21MS

2903357 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/1X21 - - 2903341 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/1X21

2903349 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 - - 2903333 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21

2903345 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21AU - - 2903329 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21AU

20
24

-4
-1

5 
 V

D
M

A
24

90
3_

1.
0

Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG Tel.: +49 (0) 5235 3-00 phoenixcontact.com
Flachsmarktstraße 8 Fax: +49 (0) 5235 3-41200
32825 Blomberg, DE E-Mail: info@phoenixcontact.com



Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item
Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

2900932 RIF-2-BSC/4X21 - - 2900934 RIF-2-BPT/4X21

1047031 RIF-2-BSC/4X21/EX - - 1047028 RIF-2-BPT/4X21/EX

2903324 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/2X21 - - 2980021 PLC-RSC-125DC/21

2903319 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/4X21 - - 2980021 PLC-RSC-125DC/21

2903326 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 - - 2903315 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21

2903320 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 - - 2903308 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21

1173451 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU - - 2908332 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU

2909845 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21/EX - - 2909741 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21/EX

2903322 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 - - 2903311 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21

2903317 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21 - - 2903305 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21

2909846 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21/EX - - 2909740 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21/EX

2903321 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 - - 2903310 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21

2903316 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21 - - 2903304 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21

2909847 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21/EX - - 2909739 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21/EX

2903323 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 - - 2903313 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21

2903318 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/4X21 - - 2903306 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/4X21

2900936 RIF-3-BSC/3X21 - - 2900938 RIF-3-BPT/3X21

2903300 RIF-3-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 - - 2903294 RIF-3-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21

2903299 RIF-3-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 - - 2903293 RIF-3-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21

2900960 RIF-4-BSC/3X21 - - 2900961 RIF-4-BPT/3X21

2903288 RIF-4-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 - - 2903278 RIF-4-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21

2903287 RIF-4-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 - - 2903277 RIF-4-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21

2903285 RIF-4-RSC-LV-230AC/3X21 - - 2903276 RIF-4-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21

2961561 REL-MR-110DC/21HC AU - - 2961202 REL-MR-110DC/21-21

1109539 REL-MR-BL-110DC/21HC - - 2961202 REL-MR-110DC/21-21

2964461 EMG 10-REL/KSR-120/ 1-LC AU - - 2900310 PLC-RPT-120UC/21AU

2961503 REL-MR- 24AC/21HC AU - - 2961406 REL-MR- 24AC/21HC

2948937 EMG 10-OE-220DC/ 48DC/100 - - 2900387 PLC-OPT-220DC/300DC/1

1270355 FBST 29-PLC BU - - 2966692 FBST 500-PLC BU

1270352 FBST 29-PLC RD - - 2966786 FBST 500-PLC RD
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Produktabkündigungsmitteilung (PDN)

Titel / kurze Beschreibung Abkündigung

Betroffene Artikelkategorie Relaismodule

Änderungskategorie Abkündigung

Änderungsnummer ICK240025-00

Grund der PCN/PDN Revisionierung

Zweck/Ziel der Änderung
Abkündigung aus strategischen Gründen in der Produktgruppe INTERFACE Relay

Detailbeschreibung der Änderung
Die aufgeführten Artikel (siehe Artikelliste) aus dem Produktprogramm INTERFACE Relay werden
abgekündigt.
Sie haben die Möglichkeit auf gleichwertige Ersatzartikel zurückzugreifen.
In der Datei „Alternative article list.pdf“ haben wir, speziell für die RIFLINE complete Artikel mit
Schraubanschluss, noch Ersatzartikel aus dem Produktprogramm PLC-INTERFACE mit Schraubanschluss
benannt.

Identifizierende Merkmale
Abgekündigte Artikel siehe beigefügte Artikelliste

Beginn der Herstellung (SOP) - Letztmalige Lieferung (LTD) 2025-04-30
Inkrafttreten der Änderung (EOP) 2024-04-30 Einstellung von Service (EOSR) -
Einstellung des Vertriebs (EOS) 2024-10-31

Kurzfristige Änderung (< 6 Monate) oder Abkündigung (< 12 Monate), auf Grund von:

Software / Firmware Bugfix Kurzfristiger Lieferstopp durch
den Lieferanten

Kurzfristiger Rückruf durch den
Lieferanten

Höhere Gewalt Produktverbesserung mit
Kundennutzen

Sonstiges

Anlagen

• Alternative article list.pdf

• Material_list.csv

• PDN-ICK240025-00_DE

• PDN-ICK240025-00_EN
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Materialliste
Artikel Revision/Versionscharge Ersatzartikel

Art.-Nr. Typ alt neu Art.-Nr. Typ

2901872 RIF-0-BSC/ 1 - - 2901873 RIF-0-BPT/1

2900957 RIF-0-BSC/21 - - 2900958 RIF-0-BPT/21

2905656 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/230AC/1 - - 2905295 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/230AC/1

2905657 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/24DC/2 - - 2905293 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/24DC/2

2905658 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/48DC/100 - - 2905294 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/48DC/100

2903367 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1 - - 2903362 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1

2903365 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1AU - - 2903360 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1AU

2903375 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21 - - 2903371 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21

2903373 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21AU - - 2903369 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21AU

2903366 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1 - - 2903361 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1

2903364 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1AU - - 2903359 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1AU

2903374 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21 - - 2903370 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21

2903372 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21AU - - 2903368 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21AU

2900930 RIF-1-BSC/2X21 - - 2900931 RIF-1-BPT/2X21

1078803 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1IC - - 1078802 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1IC

2908500 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1X21 - - 2906224 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1X21

2908501 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/2X21 - - 2906223 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/2X21

2909885 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1IC - - 2909884 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1IC

1078681 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1ICT - - 1078686 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1ICT

2903358 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21 - - 2903342 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21

2905659 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21MS - - 2905289 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21MS

2903350 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 - - 2903334 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21

2909848 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG - - 2908215 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG

2903346 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21AU - - 2903330 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21AU

2905660 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21MS - - 2905291 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21MS

2903356 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21 - - 2903340 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21

2909774 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21MS - - 2909776 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21MS

2903348 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 - - 2903332 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21

2903344 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21AU - - 2903328 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21AU

2909773 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21MS - - 2909775 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21MS

2903355 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21 - - 2903339 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21

2905661 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21MS - - 2905290 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21MS

2903347 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 - - 2903331 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21

2903343 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21AU - - 2903327 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21AU

2905662 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21MS - - 2905292 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21MS

2903357 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/1X21 - - 2903341 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/1X21

2903349 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 - - 2903333 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21

2903345 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21AU - - 2903329 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21AU
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Artikel Revision/Versionscharge Ersatzartikel
Art.-Nr. Typ alt neu Art.-Nr. Typ

2900932 RIF-2-BSC/4X21 - - 2900934 RIF-2-BPT/4X21

1047031 RIF-2-BSC/4X21/EX - - 1047028 RIF-2-BPT/4X21/EX

2903324 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/2X21 - - 2980021 PLC-RSC-125DC/21

2903319 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/4X21 - - 2980021 PLC-RSC-125DC/21

2903326 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 - - 2903315 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21

2903320 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 - - 2903308 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21

1173451 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU - - 2908332 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU

2909845 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21/EX - - 2909741 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21/EX

2903322 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 - - 2903311 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21

2903317 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21 - - 2903305 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21

2909846 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21/EX - - 2909740 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21/EX

2903321 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 - - 2903310 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21

2903316 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21 - - 2903304 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21

2909847 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21/EX - - 2909739 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21/EX

2903323 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 - - 2903313 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21

2903318 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/4X21 - - 2903306 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/4X21

2900936 RIF-3-BSC/3X21 - - 2900938 RIF-3-BPT/3X21

2903300 RIF-3-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 - - 2903294 RIF-3-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21

2903299 RIF-3-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 - - 2903293 RIF-3-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21

2900960 RIF-4-BSC/3X21 - - 2900961 RIF-4-BPT/3X21

2903288 RIF-4-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 - - 2903278 RIF-4-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21

2903287 RIF-4-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 - - 2903277 RIF-4-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21

2903285 RIF-4-RSC-LV-230AC/3X21 - - 2903276 RIF-4-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21

2961561 REL-MR-110DC/21HC AU - - 2961202 REL-MR-110DC/21-21

1109539 REL-MR-BL-110DC/21HC - - 2961202 REL-MR-110DC/21-21

2964461 EMG 10-REL/KSR-120/ 1-LC AU - - 2900310 PLC-RPT-120UC/21AU

2961503 REL-MR- 24AC/21HC AU - - 2961406 REL-MR- 24AC/21HC

2948937 EMG 10-OE-220DC/ 48DC/100 - - 2900387 PLC-OPT-220DC/300DC/1

1270355 FBST 29-PLC BU - - 2966692 FBST 500-PLC BU

1270352 FBST 29-PLC RD - - 2966786 FBST 500-PLC RD
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Item no. Type old new Substitute item Replacement product designation eCl@ss 13.0
2901872 RIF-0-BSC/ 1 - - 2901873 RIF-0-BPT/1 27371603
2900957 RIF-0-BSC/21 - - 2900958 RIF-0-BPT/21 27371603
2905656 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/230AC/1 - - 2905295 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/230AC/1 27371604
2905657 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/24DC/2 - - 2905293 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/24DC/2 27371604
2905658 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/48DC/100 - - 2905294 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/48DC/100 27371604
2903367 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1 - - 2903362 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1 27371601
2903365 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1AU - - 2903360 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1AU 27371601
2903375 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21 - - 2903371 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21 27371601
2903373 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21AU - - 2903369 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21AU 27371601
2903366 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1 - - 2903361 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1 27371601
2903364 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1AU - - 2903359 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1AU 27371601
2903374 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21 - - 2903370 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21 27371601
2903372 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21AU - - 2903368 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21AU 27371601
2900930 RIF-1-BSC/2X21 - - 2900931 RIF-1-BPT/2X21 27371603
1078803 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1IC - - 1078802 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1IC 27371601
2908500 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1X21 - - 2906224 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1X21 27371601
2908501 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/2X21 - - 2906223 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/2X21 27371601
2909885 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1IC - - 2909884 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1IC 27371601
1078681 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1ICT - - 1078686 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1ICT 27371601
2903358 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21 - - 2903342 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21 27371601
2905659 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21MS - - 2905289 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21MS 27371601
2903350 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 - - 2903334 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 27371601
2909848 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG - - 2908215 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG 27371601
2903346 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21AU - - 2903330 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21AU 27371601
2905660 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21MS - - 2905291 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21MS 27371601
2903356 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21 - - 2903340 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21 27371601
2909774 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21MS - - 2909776 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21MS 27371601
2903348 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 - - 2903332 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 27371601
2903344 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21AU - - 2903328 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21AU 27371601
2909773 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21MS - - 2909775 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21MS 27371601
2903355 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21 - - 2903339 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21 27371601
2905661 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21MS - - 2905290 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21MS 27371601
2903347 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 - - 2903331 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 27371601
2903343 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21AU - - 2903327 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21AU 27371601
2905662 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21MS - - 2905292 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21MS 27371601
2903357 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/1X21 - - 2903341 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/1X21 27371601
2903349 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 - - 2903333 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 27371601
2903345 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21AU - - 2903329 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21AU 27371601
2900932 RIF-2-BSC/4X21 - - 2900934 RIF-2-BPT/4X21 27371603
1047031 RIF-2-BSC/4X21/EX - - 1047028 RIF-2-BPT/4X21/EX 27371603
2903324 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/2X21 - - 2980021 PLC-RSC-125DC/21 27371601
2903319 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/4X21 - - 2980021 PLC-RSC-125DC/21 27371601
2903326 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 - - 2903315 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 27371601
2903320 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 - - 2903308 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 27371601
1173451 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU - - 2908332 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU 27371601
2909845 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21/EX - - 2909741 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21/EX 27371601
2903322 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 - - 2903311 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 27371601
2903317 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21 - - 2903305 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21 27371601
2909846 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21/EX - - 2909740 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21/EX 27371601
2903321 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 - - 2903310 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 27371601
2903316 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21 - - 2903304 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21 27371601
2909847 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21/EX - - 2909739 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21/EX 27371601
2903323 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 - - 2903313 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 27371601
2903318 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/4X21 - - 2903306 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/4X21 27371601
2900936 RIF-3-BSC/3X21 - - 2900938 RIF-3-BPT/3X21 27371603
2903300 RIF-3-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 - - 2903294 RIF-3-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21 27371601
2903299 RIF-3-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 - - 2903293 RIF-3-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21 27371601
2900960 RIF-4-BSC/3X21 - - 2900961 RIF-4-BPT/3X21 27371603
2903288 RIF-4-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 - - 2903278 RIF-4-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21 27371601
2903287 RIF-4-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 - - 2903277 RIF-4-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21 27371601
2903285 RIF-4-RSC-LV-230AC/3X21 - - 2903276 RIF-4-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21 27371601
2961561 REL-MR-110DC/21HC AU - - 2961202 REL-MR-110DC/21-21 27371601
1109539 REL-MR-BL-110DC/21HC - - 2961202 REL-MR-110DC/21-21 27371601
2964461 EMG 10-REL/KSR-120/ 1-LC AU - - 2900310 PLC-RPT-120UC/21AU 27371601
2961503 REL-MR- 24AC/21HC AU - - 2961406 REL-MR- 24AC/21HC 27371601
2948937 EMG 10-OE-220DC/ 48DC/100 - - 2900387 PLC-OPT-220DC/300DC/1 27371604
1270355 FBST 29-PLC BU - - 2966692 FBST 500-PLC BU 27371692
1270352 FBST 29-PLC RD - - 2966786 FBST 500-PLC RD 27371692



Alternative article list - PDN ICK240025

item Name item RIFLINE complete (push in) - Name item PLC INTERFACE (screw) - Name
2901872 RIF-0-BSC/ 1 2901873 RIF-0-BPT/1
2900957 RIF-0-BSC/21 2900958 RIF-0-BPT/21
2905656 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/230AC/1 2905295 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/230AC/1 2982760 PLC-OSC- 24DC/230AC/ 2/ACT
2905657 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/24DC/2 2905293 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/24DC/2 2966634 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 24DC/ 2
2905658 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/48DC/100 2905294 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/48DC/100 2966728 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 48DC/100 
2903367 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1 2903362 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1 2966906 PLC-RSC- 12DC/21
2903365 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1AU 2903360 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1AU 2966919 PLC-RSC- 12DC/21AU
2903375 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21 2903371 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21 2966906 PLC-RSC- 12DC/21
2903373 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21AU 2903369 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21AU 2966919 PLC-RSC- 12DC/21AU
2903366 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1 2903361 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1 2966171 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21
2903364 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1AU 2903359 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1AU 2966265 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21AU
2903374 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21 2903370 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21 2966171 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21
2903372 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21AU 2903368 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21AU 2966265 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21AU
2900930 RIF-1-BSC/2X21 2900931 RIF-1-BPT/2X21
1078803 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1IC 1078802 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1IC 1078800 PLC-RSC- 12DC/ 1IC/ACT
2908500 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1X21 2906224 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1X21 2966906 PLC-RSC- 12DC/21
2908501 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/2X21 2906223 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/2X21 2967235 PLC-RSC- 12DC/21-21
2909885 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1IC 2909884 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1IC 2967604 PLC-RSC- 24DC/ 1IC/ACT
1078681 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1ICT 1078686 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1ICT 1078680 PLC-RSC- 24DC/ 1ICT/ACT
2903358 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21 2903342 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21 2966171 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21
2905659 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21MS 2905289 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21MS 2910502 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21/MS
2903350 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 2903334 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 2967060 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21
2909848 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG 2908215 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG 2910535 PLC-RSC- 24DC/2X21/FG
2903346 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21AU 2903330 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21AU 2967125 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21AU
2905660 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21MS 2905291 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21MS 2910507 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21AU/MS
2903356 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21 2903340 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21 2966197 PLC-RSC-120UC/21
2909774 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21MS 2909776 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21MS 2910505 PLC-RSC-120UC/21-21/MS

Replacement articles and alternative articles:Discontinued articles:



2903348 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 2903332 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 2967086 PLC-RSC-120UC/21-21
2903344 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21AU 2903328 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21AU 2967138 PLC-RSC-120UC/21-21AU
2909773 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21MS 2909775 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21MS 2910505 PLC-RSC-120UC/21-21/MS
2903355 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21 2903339 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21 2966207 PLC-RSC-230UC/21
2905661 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21MS 2905290 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21MS 2909653 PLC-RSC-230UC/21/MS
2903347 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 2903331 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 2967099 PLC-RSC-230UC/21-21
2903343 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21AU 2903327 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21AU 2967141 PLC-RSC-230UC/21-21AU
2905662 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21MS 2905292 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21MS 2910506 PLC-RSC-230UC/21-21/MS
2903357 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/1X21 2903341 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/1X21 2966184 PLC-RSC- 24UC/21
2903349 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 2903333 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 2967073 PLC-RSC- 24UC/21-21
2903345 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21AU 2903329 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21AU 2967112 PLC-RSC- 24UC/21-21AU
2900932 RIF-2-BSC/4X21 2900934 RIF-2-BPT/4X21
1047031 RIF-2-BSC/4X21/EX 1047028 RIF-2-BPT/4X21/EX
2903324 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/2X21 2980021 PLC-RSC-125DC/21
2903319 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/4X21 2980021 PLC-RSC-125DC/21
2903326 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 2903315 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 2967060 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21
2903320 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 2903308 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 2967060 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21
1173451 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU 2908332 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU 2967125 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21AU
2909845 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21/EX 2909741 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21/EX 2909509 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21/EX
2903322 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 2903311 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 2967086 PLC-RSC-120UC/21-21
2903317 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21 2903305 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21 2967086 PLC-RSC-120UC/21-21
2909846 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21/EX 2909740 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21/EX 2909511 PLC-RSC-120UC/21-21/EX
2903321 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 2903310 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 2967099 PLC-RSC-230UC/21-21
2903316 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21 2903304 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21 2967099 PLC-RSC-230UC/21-21
2909847 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21/EX 2909739 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21/EX 2909512 PLC-RSC-230UC/21-21/EX
2903323 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 2903313 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 2967073 PLC-RSC- 24UC/21-21
2903318 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/4X21 2903306 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/4X21 2967073 PLC-RSC- 24UC/21-21
2900936 RIF-3-BSC/3X21 2900938 RIF-3-BPT/3X21
2903300 RIF-3-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 2903294 RIF-3-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21
2903299 RIF-3-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 2903293 RIF-3-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21
2900960 RIF-4-BSC/3X21 2900961 RIF-4-BPT/3X21
2903288 RIF-4-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 2903278 RIF-4-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21
2903287 RIF-4-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 2903277 RIF-4-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21



2903285 RIF-4-RSC-LV-230AC/3X21 2903276 RIF-4-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21


